
F No. 5-68/ICDS/SA/SNP-1/2024-25/739 
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION  

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER 
ICDS PROJECT, FERRARGUNJ, SOUTH ANDAMAN 

*** 
Ferrargunj dated, 27th Nov 2024 

 
 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
 

 The Child Development Project Officer, ICDS Project Ferrargunj under 
Directorate of Social Welfare, invites e-Tender from registered Bonafide 
suppliers/contractors for Supply of Supplementary Nutrition 
Programme(SNP) articles for the use of 49 Anganwadi Centers (South 
Andaman) under ICDS Project, Ferrargunj for a period of one year from 
the date of acceptance of rate on the following terms and conditions. 
 
S No. Name of Services Supply of Supplementary 

NutritionProgramme(SNP) articles 
for the use of 49 Anganwadi Centers 
(South Andaman) under ICDS 
Project Ferrargunj 

1. Eligibility Registered firms 
2. Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 23,482/- 
3. Last date for Submission 

of tender 
Up to 2.00 PM on 18/12/2024 

4. Opening of technical bid 2.30 PM on 18/12/2024 
5. Opening of financial bid After completion of technical bid 

evaluation (Financial bid will be 
opened only of those bidders who 
qualify in technical bid) 

6. Collection of tender 
documents 

Available on 
https://eprocurement.andaman.gov.in 
from 28/11/2024 to 18/12/2024 
1400 hrs. 

 
 
 The tender document can be downloaded from the portal 
https://eprocurement.andaman.gov.in. 
Tender ID: 2024_DSW_16577_1 
 
 
 

 
Child Development Project Officer 

ICDS Project, Ferrargunj 


